

Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 63, No. 61

Tuesday, March 31, 1998

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy and Regulatory Commission

[Docket No. RP94-43-017]

ANR Pipeline Company; Notice of Proposed Changes in FERC Gas Tariff

Correction

In notice document 98-7752 beginning on page 14440, in the issue of Wednesday, March 25, 1998, make the following correction:

On page 14440, in the first column, the docket number is corrected to read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

[Docket Nos. CP98-266-000, CP98-267-000, CP98-268-000]

Enogex Interstate Transmission L.L.C. and Ozark Gas Transmission, L.L.C.; Notice of Application

Correction

In notice document 98-7254 beginning on page 13646, in the issue of Friday, March 20, 1998, make the following correction:

On page 13646, in the second column, the docket number is corrected to read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy and Regulatory Commission

[Docket No. SA98-43-000]

Leo Helzel; Notice of Petition for Adjustment

Correction

In notice document 98-7544 beginning on page 14079, in the issue of Tuesday, March 24, 1998, make the following correction:

On page 14079, in the first column, the docket number is corrected to read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

OFFICE OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT

Proposed Civilian Acquisition Workforce Personnel Demonstration Project; Department of Defense (DoD)

Correction

In notice document 98-7486 beginning on page 14254, in the issue of Tuesday, March 24, 1998, make the following correction:

On page 14327, in the third column, in the file line, "43-23-98" should read "3-23-98".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

[Declaration of Disaster #3053; Amendment #2]

State of North Carolina

Correction

In notice document 98-5328 appearing on page 10255, in the issue of Monday, March 2, 1998, the heading should read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D